TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LMA North America, Inc.		02/25/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Laryngeal Mask Company Limited	
Street Address:	Le Rocher, Victoria, PO Box 221	
City:	Mahe	
State/Country:	SEYCHELLES	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SEYCHELLES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2664714	PAIN CARE
Registration Number:	3020950	PAIN CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)687-2329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-682-7474

Email: PTOMailNewYork@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly M. Bargmann, Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 091920-0159 & 091920-0160

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK 900133025 REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0061 OF \$65.00 Z664/14

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly M. Bargmann	
Signature:	/kellymbargmann/	
Date:	04/02/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Ima pain care#page1.tif source=Ima pain care#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0062

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LMA North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 4660 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 900 San Diego, California 92122 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Appendix A hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, The Laryngeal Mask Company Limited, a Seychelles corporation with an address at Le Rocher, Victoria, PO Box 221, Mahe, Seychelles ("<u>Assignee</u>") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks as well as any and all goodwill associated with the Marks and the right to sue to recover damages for any past and future infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer, sell and assign to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, (1) its entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, in the United States, together with the goodwill arising out of or in any way associated with the Marks, and (2) its entire right to bring actions for the enforcement of the Marks, including but not limited to, the right to sue for and recover damages for any past and future infringement of the Marks;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed as of the _25th_ day of _ February_____, 2009.

LMA North America, Inc.

Ву:

Name: Steven R. Block Title: President and CEO

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0063

Appendix A

PAIN CARE, subject of US Trademark Registration No. 2,664,714 for devices, namely, medical infusion pumps for dispensing medications.

PAIN CARE, subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,020,950 for medical devices, namely, medical infusion pumps for dispensing medications.

NYC_449392.1

RECORDED: 04/02/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0064